
Wednesday, February 16, 2011 
Wicomico Room 

Guerrieri University Center 
Noon-2 p.m. 



Congratulations 

Let me offer my sincere congratulations 
upon your receiving this honor. Your years of 
service with Salisbury University deserve 
special recognition. The continued success of 
our University depends on dedicated 
staff and faculty like you. Your excellent 
work is appreciated. 

President Janet DudleyEshbach, Ph.D. 



Staff and Faculty
 
Service Awards
 

Welcome ..................................................................Marvin L. Pyles 
Director, Office of Human Resources 

Luncheon ........................................Served in the Wicomico Room
 

Introduction of the President ..................................Marvin L. Pyles 
Director, Office of Human Resources 

Appreciation Speech ....................President Janet DudleyEshbach
 

Presenting Awards............................................Honoring those with 
30, 35 and 40 years 

of service to the 
State of Maryland 



5 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Lora Adkins 
Claudia Burgess 
Nadalyne Campbell 
Sarah Case 
Diane Clarkson 
Patricia Derrick 
Stephen Ford 
Karl Habig 
Doris Handy 
Amy Hewett 
Aaron Hogue 
Tina Johnson 
John LaManca 
Paul Land 
Edwin Lashley 
Deborah Malone 
Nicole Munday 
Ellen Neufeldt 
Rita Nutt 
Kirsten Passyn 
Althea Pennerman 
Tammy Pruitt 
Tina Russell 
Jeffrey Schoyen 
Todd Smith 
Jennifer Stevens 
Tasha Thomas 
Barry Travis 
Skip Vandenbergh 
Amy Waters 
Valerie WilliamsButler 
Gerry Wood 

09/19/2005 
08/17/2005 
09/26/2005 
08/17/2005 
01/01/2005 
08/17/2005 
10/03/2005 
01/05/2005 
10/17/2005 
10/24/2005 
08/17/2005 
11/09/2005 
08/17/2005 
01/03/2005 
08/08/2005 
08/22/2005 
08/17/2005 
08/01/2005 
08/17/2005 
08/17/2005 
08/17/2005 
03/31/2005 
12/20/2005 
08/17/2005 
12/12/2005 
07/20/2005 
08/15/2005 
03/11/2005 
08/26/2005 
02/14/2005 
09/26/2005 
01/01/2005 

Athletics 
Teacher Education 
Human Resources 
History 
University Dining 
Business Administration 
Blackwell Library 
Physical Plant 
Information Technology 
Financial Services 
Biology 
Physical Plant 
Health & Sport Sciences 
University Dining 
University Police 
Blackwell Library 
English 
Student Affairs 
Nursing 
Business Administration 
Teacher Education 
University Police 
University Police 
Music 
Information Technology 
Admissions 
Counseling Center 
Physical Plant 
University Dining 
University Advancement 
Biology 
University Bookstore 



10 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Abdellahy Abdelbaset 06/12/2000 Physical Plant 
Cecilia Acocella 07/31/2000 Psychology 
Holly Anne M. Balish 07/05/2000 Information Technology 
Harel Barzilai 08/09/2000 Mathematics/Computer Science 
Brenda Boggs 05/09/2000 Financial Services 
William Coulbourne 04/03/2000 Physical Plant 
Pamela Cox 05/08/2000 Support Services 
Kellylynn M. Craven 07/13/2000 University Police 
Jeffrey Downes 10/31/2000 Facilities Planning/Capital Projects 
Janet DudleyEshbach 06/15/2000 Office of the President 
Ledesa Eddins 08/07/2000 Admissions 
Richard England 08/09/2000 Bellavance Honors/Philosophy 
Joyce Falkinburg 06/26/2000 Financial Services 
Nilsa Fuller 02/14/2000 Physical Plant 
Samuel Gibson 05/15/2000 Publications 
Frank Gilliss 03/09/2000 Support Services 
Randal Halfpap 01/10/2000 Athletics 
Heather Holmes 07/05/2000 Center for Student Achievement 
Stephen Holmes 07/10/2000 Athletics 
Joseph Howard 01/15/2000 Physics 
Diane Illig 08/09/2000 Sociology 
Iris Jenkins 11/30/2000 Blackwell Library 
Doug Jones 07/28/2000 University Dining 
Dean Kotlowski 08/09/2000 History 
Nancy Leggs 10/05/2000 Information Technology 
Michael Lewis 08/09/2000 History 
E. Patrick McDermott 08/09/2000 Business Administration 
Donna Messick 03/06/2000 Nabb Research Center 
Miguel Mitchell 08/09/2000 Chemistry 
Nichole Morton 04/27/2000 Modern Languages/CADR 
Robert Nickerson 05/08/2000 University Dining 
Suzanne Osman 08/15/2000 Psychology 
Melanie Perreault 08/09/2000 History/Academic Affairs 
Priscilla Perry 11/01/2000 Physical Plant 
Bonnie Spadin 09/25/2000 Financial Services 
Debra Truitt 03/27/2000 Psychology 
Joaquin Vila’ 08/09/2000 English 
Andrew White 06/05/2000 Physical Plant 
Dennis White 05/08/2000 Information Technology 
Kathleen Wright 08/09/2000 Business Administration 
Estella Young 01/13/2000 Copy Center 



15 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Peggy Baker 07/05/1995 Perdue School 
Jeffrey Canada 05/22/1995 Financial Services 
Charisse Chappell 08/16/1995 Psychology 
Jeremy Classing 07/01/1995 Physical Plant 
A. Eleanor Coleman 07/05/1995 Counseling Center 
Alexis Dashield 08/29/1995 Copy Center 
Raymond Fantini 07/01/1995 Media Services 
Lisa Gray 03/17/1995 University Bookstore 
Lucy Hearn 03/27/1995 Classroom Technology Services 
Joel Jenne 08/16/1995 Education Specialties 
David Jones 07/10/1995 Physical Plant 
Dale Kovalik 10/04/1995 University Dining 
Deborah Mathews 07/25/1995 Social Work 
Nancy Michelson 08/16/1995 Education Specialties 
Michael Nicolas 08/22/1995 University Police 
Karen Penuel 08/28/1995 Physics 
Pamela Penuel 07/01/1995 Registrar 
Candice Polk 07/24/1995 University Dining 
Iva Riggin 05/01/1995 Conference Planning 
Gaylord Robb 05/30/1995 Blackwell Library 
Linda Shipp 09/20/1995 University Galleries 
Barbara Shore 07/27/1995 University Dining 
Robert Smith 08/16/1995 Theatre & Dance 
Jill Stephenson 07/10/1995 Campus Recreation 
Judy Twilley 10/27/1995 University Dining 
Carol Wood 08/16/1995 Health & Sport Sciences 

20 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Jerry Adkins 09/24/1990 Physical Plant 
Marie Bradford 04/09/1990 Guerrieri University Center 
Suzanne Byrd 07/01/1990 University Bookstore 
Wanda Dale 08/20/1990 University Dining 
Diane DavisHayes 08/22/1990 Health Sciences 
Michael Folkoff 08/22/1990 Geography 
Michael Garner 08/22/1990 Business Administration 
Paul Grecay 08/22/1990 Biology 
James Hatley 08/22/1990 Philosophy 
Gloria Horner 01/02/1990 Career Services 
Susan Lobdell 08/24/1990 University Bookstore 
Thomas B. Moore 06/06/1990 Physical Plant 
Cheryl Morris 08/01/1990 Financial Services 
Katrina Parish 04/16/1990 Financial Services 
Bruce Pryor 09/10/1990 Physical Plant 
Sandra Ramses 01/29/1990 Biology 
Robert Settle 08/22/1990 Business Administration 
Sherman Wood 11/15/1990 Athletics 
Judy Young 02/01/1990 Academic Affairs 



25 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Robert Antoline 08/26/1985 Physical Plant 
Lynnel Bivens 05/13/1985 Physical Plant 
Voncelia Brown 08/14/1985 Nursing 
Jerome Deridder 08/14/1985 Business Administration 
Andrew Esham, Jr. 04/08/1985 Physical Plant 
Edward Jones 10/23/1985 University Police 
Kashi Khazeh 08/14/1985 Business Administration 
Johanna Laird 08/14/1985 Health Sciences 
Asif Shakur 08/14/1985 Physics 
Austin Torney 06/10/1985 Physical Plant 

30 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Gregory Cashman 01/16/1980 Political Science 
Maxine Harden 10/06/1980 Information Technology 
Karen Noble 08/06/1980 Music 
Michael O’Loughlin 08/20/1980 Political Science 
Sharon Payne 09/17/1980 Blackwell Library 
T. Paul Pfeiffer 08/20/1980 Theatre & Dance 
James White 07/21/1980 Physical Plant 

35 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Cynthia Cornish 06/11/1975 Television Services 
Lee May 08/12/1975 Mathematics/Computer Science 
Edward Senkbeil 08/15/1975 Chemistry 
Arlene White 08/13/1975 Modern Languages 
Olline Wilson 06/16/1975 Financial Services 

40 YEARS OF SERVICE 

Frederick Kundell 08/19/1970 Chemistry 



Best wishes for many more
 
rewarding years with us.
 

Office of the President 
1101 Camden Avenue 

Salisbury, Maryland 21801 

Phone: 4105436011 
Fax: 4105482587 
www.salisbury.edu 


