Staff Faculty



Wednesday, February 16, 2011 Wicomico Room Guerrieri University Center Noon-2 p.m.

Congratulations

Let me offer my sincere congratulations upon your receiving this honor. Your years of service with Salisbury University deserve special recognition. The continued success of our University depends on dedicated staff and faculty like you. Your excellent work is appreciated.

Modey Estback President Janet Dudley-Eshbach, Ph.D.

Staff and Faculty Service Awards

Welcome	Marvin L. Pyles
	Director, Office of Human Resources
Luncheon	Served in the Wicomico Room
Introduction of the Presiden	ntMarvin L. Pyles
introduction of the Fresiden	Director, Office of Human Resources
	Director, Office of Truman Resources
A	
Appreciation Speech	President Janet Dudley-Eshbach
Presenting Awards	Honoring those with
	30, 35 and 40 years
	of service to the
	State of Maryland
	,

5 YEARS OF SERVICE

Lora Adkins	09/19/2005	Athletics
Claudia Burgess	08/17/2005	Teacher Education
Nadalyne Campbell	09/26/2005	Human Resources
Sarah Case	08/17/2005	
Diane Clarkson	01/01/2005	History University Dining
Patricia Derrick	08/17/2005	Business Administration
Stephen Ford	10/03/2005	Blackwell Library
Karl Habig	01/05/2005	Physical Plant
Doris Handy	10/17/2005	Information Technology
Amy Hewett	10/1//2005	Financial Services
Aaron Hogue	08/17/2005	Biology
Tina Johnson	11/09/2005	Physical Plant
John LaManca	08/17/2005	Health & Sport Sciences
Paul Land	01/03/2005	University Dining
Edwin Lashley	08/08/2005	University Police
Deborah Malone	08/22/2005	Blackwell Library
Nicole Munday	08/17/2005	English
Ellen Neufeldt	08/01/2005	Student Affairs
Rita Nutt	08/17/2005	Nursing
Kirsten Passyn	08/17/2005	Business Administration
Althea Pennerman	08/17/2005	Teacher Education
Tammy Pruitt	03/31/2005	University Police
Tina Russell	12/20/2005	University Police
Jeffrey Schoyen	08/17/2005	Music
Todd Smith	12/12/2005	Information Technology
Jennifer Stevens	07/20/2005	Admissions
Tasha Thomas	08/15/2005	Counseling Center
Barry Travis	03/11/2005	Physical Plant
Skip Vandenbergh	08/26/2005	University Dining
Amy Waters	02/14/2005	University Advancement
Valerie Williams-Butler	09/26/2005	Biology
Gerry Wood	01/01/2005	University Bookstore

01/01/2005

University Bookstore

Gerry Wood

10 YEARS OF SERVICE

Abdellahy Abdelbaset Cecilia Acocella Holly Anne M. Balish Harel Barzilai Brenda Boggs William Coulbourne Pamela Cox Kellylynn M. Craven Jeffrey Downes Janet Dudley-Eshbach Ledesa Eddins Richard England Joyce Falkinburg Nilsa Fuller Samuel Gibson Frank Gilliss Randal Halfpap Heather Holmes Stephen Holmes Joseph Howard Diane Illig Iris Jenkins Doug Jones Dean Kotlowski Nancy Leggs Michael Lewis E. Patrick McDermott Donna Messick Miguel Mitchell Nichole Morton Robert Nickerson Suzanne Osman Melanie Perreault Priscilla Perry Bonnie Spadin Debra Truitt Joaquin Vila' Andrew White Dennis White Kathleen Wright Estella Young	06/12/2000 07/31/2000 07/05/2000 08/09/2000 05/09/2000 05/08/2000 05/08/2000 07/13/2000 06/15/2000 08/07/2000 08/07/2000 08/07/2000 03/09/2000 01/10/2000 07/05/2000 07/10/2000 01/15/2000 07/10/2000 01/15/2000 07/28/2000 01/15/2000	Physical Plant Psychology Information Technology Mathematics/Computer Science Financial Services Physical Plant Support Services University Police Facilities Planning/Capital Projects Office of the President Admissions Bellavance Honors/Philosophy Financial Services Physical Plant Publications Support Services Athletics Center for Student Achievement Athletics Physics Sociology Blackwell Library University Dining History Information Technology History Business Administration Nabb Research Center Chemistry Modern Languages/CADR University Dining Psychology History/Academic Affairs Physical Plant Financial Services Psychology English Physical Plant Information Technology Business Administration Copy Center
--	--	---

15 YEARS OF SERVICE

Peggy Baker Jeffrey Canada Charisse Chappell Jeremy Classing A. Eleanor Coleman Alexis Dashield Raymond Fantini Lisa Gray Lucy Hearn Joel Jenne David Jones Dale Kovalik Deborah Mathews Nancy Michelson Michael Nicolas	07/05/1995 05/22/1995 08/16/1995 07/01/1995 07/05/1995 07/05/1995 07/01/1995 03/17/1995 03/27/1995 08/16/1995 07/10/1995 10/04/1995 07/25/1995 08/16/1995	Perdue School Financial Services Psychology Physical Plant Counseling Center Copy Center Media Services University Bookstore Classroom Technology Services Education Specialties Physical Plant University Dining Social Work Education Specialties University Police
Karen Penuel Pamela Penuel Candice Polk	08/28/1995 07/01/1995 07/24/1995	Physics Registrar University Dining
Iva Riggin Gaylord Robb Linda Shipp Barbara Shore Robert Smith Jill Stephenson Judy Twilley Carol Wood	07/24/1995 05/01/1995 05/30/1995 09/20/1995 07/27/1995 08/16/1995 07/10/1995 10/27/1995 08/16/1995	University Dining Conference Planning Blackwell Library University Galleries University Dining Theatre & Dance Campus Recreation University Dining Health & Sport Sciences

20 YEARS OF SERVICE

25 Y	TAD	C O	E C	r_{DX}	TOE
- ZJ I	1 1 2 TO 1	70 M.U.		D1 1	שו וטוע

Robert Antoline	08/26/1985	Physical Plant
Lynnel Bivens	05/13/1985	Physical Plant
Voncelia Brown	08/14/1985	Nursing
Jerome Deridder	08/14/1985	Business Administration
Andrew Esham, Jr.	04/08/1985	Physical Plant
Edward Jones	10/23/1985	University Police
Kashi Khazeh	08/14/1985	Business Administration
Johanna Laird	08/14/1985	Health Sciences
Asif Shakur	08/14/1985	Physics
Austin Torney	06/10/1985	Physical Plant

30 YEARS OF SERVICE			
Gregory Cashman Maxine Harden Karen Noble Michael O'Loughlin Sharon Payne T. Paul Pfeiffer James White	01/16/1980 10/06/1980 08/06/1980 08/20/1980 09/17/1980 08/20/1980 07/21/1980	Political Science Information Technology Music Political Science Blackwell Library Theatre & Dance Physical Plant	

35 YEARS OF SERVICE			
Cynthia Cornish Lee May Edward Senkbeil Arlene White Olline Wilson	06/11/1975 08/12/1975 08/15/1975 08/13/1975 06/16/1975	Television Services Mathematics/Computer Science Chemistry Modern Languages Financial Services	

40 YEARS OF SERVICE				
Frederick Kundell	08/19/1970	Chemistry		

Best wishes for many more rewarding years with us.



Office of the President 1101 Camden Avenue Salisbury, Maryland 21801

> Phone: 410-543-6011 Fax: 410-548-2587 www.salisbury.edu